



## Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

### WN-2016-00131 – Cervical Screening Attendance

1.
  - a. What activities has your CCG undertaken to increase cervical screening attendance over the last 2 years (August 2014 - August 2016)?

We are looking for an outline of any activities that the CCG has been involved in or led, for example, working with GPs to increase uptake rates in their surgeries, general awareness raising activities to highlight the importance of cervical screening or targeted outreach activities to increase uptake amongst groups who are highly represented amongst non-attenders (e.g. BAME groups, disadvantaged communities, women aged 25-29 or women over 50). We do not need any documentation, but would be grateful for as high level of detail as you are able to give.

*The information requested is not held by the CCG.*

*It is advised you refer your request to NHS England who are the main commissioners of primary care services and who may hold the information you request. Contact details of their Freedom of Information Act team can be found in the following link:*

*<http://www.england.nhs.uk/contact-us/foi/>. You can also contact individual GP practices. A*

*list of GP practices in each CCG can be found on NHS Choices:*

*<http://www.nhs.uk/ServiceDirectories/Pages/CCGListing.aspx>*

- b. What were the outcomes of those activities?

*Please see the response to question 1 a).*

2.
  - a. Are women able to attend cervical screening tests outside of usual working hours (i.e. before 9am or after 5pm) at every GP surgery in your area?

*Please see the response to question 1 a).*

**b. If not, please could you tell us:**

- i. The number of GP services where women are able to attend cervical screening tests outside of usual working hours (i.e. before 9am and after 5pm)**
- ii. The total number of GP services in your area.**

*Please see the response to question 1 a).*